Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

Senator Michael J. Rodrigues

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

1  Fall River Waterfront Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

2  Bristol Community College
3 Narrows Center for the Arts, Inc.

4  On Stage Theatrical Productions, Inc.

5 U.S.S. Massachusetts Memorial Committee, Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

6 Narrows Center for the Arts, Inc.

7 Westport River Watershed Alliance, Inc.

City

Fall River

City

Fall River
Fall River
Fall River

Fall River

City

Fall River

Westport

Cultural District Investment
Grants Total

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Cultural Investment Program
Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000

$15,000

Grant
Amount

$75,000
$77,000
$12,000
$20,000

$184,000

Grant
Amount

$21,800
$14,000

$35,800
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Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

Recipient Name

Amanda Travassos
Annie Prescott
Antone Harden
April Canuel

Brittni Harvey
Brooke Fecteau
Chandler Hearn
Dana Barnes
Daniel Washington
EDWARD HOWE
Elizabeth Johnson
Eric Ventura

Grace Cooper-Hall
Hailey Angione
Harry Harvey IV
Helder Sousa
Jacari Redrick
Jacklyn William

Jake Correia

City Grant

Amount
Fall River $5,000
Somerset $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Westport $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Westport $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Fall River $5,000
Westport $5,000
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27 jamie duponte

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48

Jayne Darcy

Jennifer Brooke Doherty
Jeremy M. Pereira
Joshua Pereira
Joyce Walsh
Julianna DuPonte
Kejere Darget-Napier
Kellie Stamp

klaus burgel

Kyle Therrien

Laura Franco

Lee Moretti

Leonard Karp

Linda Mercer-Botelho
Loren King

Madeline Reilly Gray
Marcia Kessler
Marilyn Morales
Mark Almeida

Mark Walker

Mary Agnes Murphy

Fall River
Fall River
Fall River
Fall River
Fall River
Lakeville
Fall River
Fall River
Westport
Westport
Westport
Fall River
Fall River
Westport
Fall River
Fall River
Fall River
Rochester
Lakeville
Fall River
Westport

Fall River

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

64 Children's Museum of Greater Fall River, Inc.

65 Concerts at the Point, Inc.

Midori Evans
Nathan Davignon
Nicole Ney

Olivia Doherty
Roger Botelho
Rosanne Romiglio-Ashley
Sean Foley
Sheila Oliveira
Stephanie Enloe
Susan De Nadal
Thomas Leverett
Tonya Johnson
Travis Perry
Wendy Robitaille

Xavian Chhem

Recipient Name

Westport
Fall River
Fall River
Fall River
Westport
Freetown
Fall River
Westport
Fall River
Westport
Westport
Fall River
Fall River
Fall River

Fall River

City

Fall River

Westport

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Individuals Total $280,000

Grant
Amount

$24,100
$§7,250
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66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73

Fall River Museum of Contemporary Art, Inc.

Greater Fall River Art Association, Inc.
Narrows Center for the Arts, Inc.

On Stage Theatrical Productions, Inc.
Smith School of Dance, Inc.

The Preservation Society of Fall River, Inc.
Viva Fall River

YEAH Corps, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Recipient Name

Children's Museum of Greater Fall River, Inc.

Fall River Arts and Culture Coalition

Fall River Arts Project, Inc.

Greater Fall River Symphony Society, Inc.
Midori Creativity

On Stage Theatrical Productions, Inc.
Pocasset Tribe

Seer Stock LLC

Southcoast Open Air Market

Fall River
Fall River
Fall River
Fall River
Somerset
Fall River
Fall River

Fall River

City

Fall River
Fall River
Fall River
Fall River
Westport
Fall River
Fall River
Westport

Somerset

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

$5,710
$7,250
$75,000
$9,480
$6,350
$10,490
$18,580
$8,490

$172,700

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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83

84

86

87

Spirit of Somerset, Inc.
St. Stanislaus School

The Philosophy of the Eight Guided Paths
Spiritual Guidance Center Charitable Trust

Town of Swansea

Viva Fall River

Gaming Mitigation Program

88

Recipient Name

Narrows Center for the Arts, Inc.

Local Cultural Council Allocation

89
90
91
92
93

94

Recipient Name

Fall River Cultural Council
Freetown Cultural Council
Lakeville Arts Council
Rochester Cultural Council
Somerset Cultural Council

Swansea Cultural Council

Somerset

Fall River

Westport

Swansea

Fall River

City

Fall River

City

Fall River
Freetown
Lakeville
Rochester
Somerset

Swansea

Festivals & Projects Total

Gaming Mitigation Program
Total

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$35,000

Grant
Amount

$107,700

$107,700

Grant
Amount

$134,700
$7,300
$8,000
$5,800
$11,900

$11,600
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95 Westport Cultural Council Westport

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name City

96 Saint Michael School Fall River

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name City
97 Gnome, Inc. Fall River
YouthReach

Recipient Name City
98 Gnome, Inc. Fall River

Local Cultural Council
Allocation Total

STARS Residencies Total

Universal Participation
Innovation Fund Total

YouthReach Total

Senator Michael J. Rodrigues
Total

Grand Total

$8,000

$187,300

Grant
Amount

$6,100
$6,100

Grant
Amount

$5,000

$5,000

Grant
Amount

$22,000

$22,000
$1,050,600

$1,050,600
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